PUBLIC INFORMATION STATEMENT

NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ALBANY NY

148 PM EST TUE FEB 3 2015

...WIND CHILL REPORTS...

LOCATION TEMP

...CONNECTICUT...

...LITCHFIELD COUNTY...

3 N NEW PRESTON (1255 FT) -21
1 ESE NORFOLK (1283 FT) -21
3 WSW BETHLEHEM VILLAGE -21
3 ENE CORNWALL BRIDGE -20
NORFOLK (1336 FT) -18
3 SW TORRINGTON (1220 FT) -18
CANAAN (657 FT) -17
2 WSW NEW HARTFORD (1043 FT) -17
3 ESE TORRINGTON (967 FT) -17
3 E TORRINGTON (984 FT) -16
1 ENE THOMASTON (666 FT) -15
3 ENE TORRINGTON (912 FT) -15
2 NW TERRYVILLE (865 FT) -15
4 NNE KENT (1402 FT) -15
5 W BURLINGTON (875 FT) -13
KENT (664 FT) -12
2 SE TORRINGTON (902 FT) -11
1 SW THOMASTON (823 FT) -9

1 WNW WOODBURY CENTER (472 F -7

1 SSW OAKVILLE (730 FT) -7

WINSTED (1266 FT) -5

5 N WINSTED (918 FT) -1

2 ENE NEW HARTFORD (862 FT) O F

...MASSACHUSETTS. ..

.. .BERKSHIRE COUNTY...

HARRIMAN-AND-WEST AIRPORT =23
2 WSW EAST WINDSOR (1894 FT) -22
1 S ADAMS (955 FT) -20
PITTSFIELD MUNICIPAL AIRPORT -18
4 NNW SOUTH EGREMONT (833 FT -17
3 SW WILLIAMSTOWN (1089 FT) =12
2 NW PITTSFIELD (1168 FT) -10
1 NNE GREAT BARRINGTON -9
1 SE PITTSFIELD (1009 FT) -6
GREAT BARRINGTON (81 FT) -6
1 S STAMFORD (1089 FT) -3
3 NNE PITTSFIELD (1123 FT) -1
4 SW WILLIAMSTOWN (918 FT) 0F
5 NW OTIS (1378 FT) 8 F
...NEW YORK...

.. .ALBANY COUNTY...

1 W KNOX (1275 FT) -19
ALBANY INTL AP (275 FT) -17
WESTMERE (283 FT) -13
2 SSE DELMAR (160 FT) -13
2 W GUILDERLAND (345 FT) -11
3 SW VOORHEESVILLE (456 FT) -8
COLONIE (320 FT) -5
2 S COLONIE (291 FT) -2
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1 NNE LOUDONVILLE (367 FT) 15 F
3 W ALBANY (393 FT) 16 F

...COLUMBIA COUNTY...

2 E STOTTVILLE (197 FT) -13 F
CHATHAM (436 FT) -10 F
3 ESE CATSKILL (185 FT) -8 F
2 N NIVERVILLE (332 FT) 10 F

...DUTCHESS COUNTY...
7 ESE PLEASANT VALLEY (643 F -12 F

DUTCHESS CTY AP (166 FT) -12 F
1 SSE FAIRVIEW (292 FT) -12 F
1 ENE CORNWALL ON HUDSON -9 F
4 E RED OAKS MILL (336 FT) -8 F
3 NNE BEACON (200 FT) -7 F
2 S POUGHKEEPSIE (176 FT) -6 F
1 NNW WAPPINGERS FALLS -2 F
FAIRVIEW (262 FT) 0F

2 SSW PLEASANT VALLEY (423 F 1 F
1 SW WAPPINGERS FALLS (89 FT 2 F

BEACON (154 FT) 2 F
2 NE HOPEWELL JUNCTION 17 F
FAIRVIEW (275 FT) 18 F

...FULTON COUNTY...
2 ESE JOHNSTOWN (880 FT) -28 F
4 ESE CRANBERRY CREEK (853 F -25 F

.. .GREENE COUNTY...
5 NE FLEISCHMANNS (2300 FT) -13

F
1 SE HUNTER (1606 FT) -11 F
4 NNW CAIRO (561 FT) 3 F

...HAMILTON COUNTY...
1 NNW RAQUETTE LAKE (1799 FT -17 F

2 ESE EAGLE BAY (1715 FT) -17 F
2 SE INDIAN LAKE (1637 FT) -11 F
.. .HERKIMER COUNTY. ..
1 WNW LITTLE FALLS (744 FT) -25 F
WEST WINFIELD (1264 FT) -15 F
HERKIMER (651 FT) -9 F
BIG MOOSE (2139 FT) 3 F
DOLGEVILLE (845 FT) 12 F
.. .MONTGOMERY COUNTY...
5 ENE EAST SPRINGFIELD -14 F
2 E CANAJOHARIE (656 FT) -6 F
...RENSSELAER COUNTY...
1 SSE TROY (168 FT) -23 F
4 WSW HOOSICK FALLS (856 FT) -18 F
3 ENE WYANTSKILL (505 FT) -18 F
5 ESE WATERFORD (912 FT) -16 F
1 WNW AVERILL PARK (633 FT) -10 F
3 SSE GRAFTON (1650 FT) 11 F
1 ESE WATERVLIET (19 FT) 17 F
. .SARATOGA COUNTY...
2 SSE BALLSTON SPA (232 FT) -16 F
2 SSW BALLSTON SPA (364 FT) -14 F
2 S ROCK CITY FALLS (432 FT) -9 F
1 E BURNT HILLS (341 FT) -4 F

1208
0105

0239
0754
0231
1220

0221
0453
0244
0532
0529
0407
0150
0257
0417
0255
0553
0434
0131
1220

0418
0357

0200
0203
0203

0200
0412
0500

0300
0650
0559
1118
1235

0350
0430

0729
0216
0452
0415
0149
1226
0120

0559
0431
0218
0320

PM
PM

AM
AM
AM
PM

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
PM
PM

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM
AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM
PM

AM
AM

AM
AM
AM
AM
AM
PM
PM

AM
AM
AM
AM

02/03
02/03

02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03

02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03

02/03
02/03

02/03
02/03
02/03

02/03
02/03
02/03

02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03

02/03
02/03

02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03

02/03
02/03
02/03
02/03



3 ESE CLIFTON PARK (290 FT) 4 F 0950 AM 02/03
2 S ROUND LAKE (295 FT) 8 F 1256 PM 02/03
3 NE ROUND LAKE (347 FT) 8 F 1211 PM 02/03
1 S SARATOGA SPRINGS (309 FT 12 F 1219 PM 02/03
3 NNE ROUND LAKE (403 FT) 13 F 1231 PM 02/03
4 ESE NISKAYUNA (214 FT) 17 F 1112 AM 02/03

.. .SCHENECTADY COUNTY...

EAST GLENVILLE (377 FT) -18 F 0149 AM 02/03
1 N SCHENECTADY (344 FT) -9 F 0151 AM 02/03
3 NW DUANESBURG (1348 FT) -4 F 0202 AM 02/03
2 ESE ROTTERDAM (372 FT) -4 F 0410 AM 02/03
SCHENECTADY COUNTY AIRPORT 14 F 1258 PM 02/03
...SCHOHARIE COUNTY...

1 NW COBLESKILL (1319 FT) -4 F 0837 AM 02/03
...ULSTER COUNTY...

5 E PHOENICIA (1072 FT) -9 F 0159 AM 02/03
2 ESE FLEISCHMANNS (1950 FT) -8 F 0411 AM 02/03
3 WSW HYDE PARK (344 FT) -2 F 0210 AM 02/03
1 SSE PORT EWEN (633 FT) 0F 0438 AM 02/03
1 SW NAPANOCH (501 FT) 0F 0308 AM 02/03
1 E LAKE KATRINE (148 FT) 3 F 1235 PM 02/03
1 W KINGSTON (190 FT) 4 F 0431 AM 02/03
.. .WARREN COUNTY...

2 N WEST GLENS FALLS (446 FT -12 F 0310 AM 02/03
WARREN COUNTY AIRPORT (321 F -8 F 1053 AM 02/03
NORTH CREEK (1029 FT) -8 F 0203 AM 02/03
3 SSW LAKE GEORGE VILLAG -7 F 0448 AM 02/03
2 NNE GLENS FALLS (377 FT) 13 F 1228 PM 02/03
5 ENE LAKE GEORGE VILLAG 16 F 0135 PM 02/03

...WASHINGTON COUNTY...

ARGYLE (282 FT) 7 F 1206 PM 02/03
GRANVILLE (419 FT) 8 F 1100 AM 02/03
1 SE MIDDLE FALLS (337 FT) 16 F 1250 PM 02/03

...VERMONT. ..

.. .BENNINGTON COUNTY...

BENNINGTON STATE AIRPORT -24 F 0654 AM 02/03
6 NNE STRATTON (2293 FT) -18 F 0300 AM 02/03
WOODFORD STATE PARK (2317 FT -16 F 0202 AM 02/03
1 W OLD BENNINGTON (725 FT) =12 F 0300 AM 02/03
3 WNW ARLINGTON (867 FT) 11 F 1244 PM 02/03
4 WNW READSBORO (1958 FT) 12 F 1244 PM 02/03
...WINDHAM COUNTY...

3 NW VERNON (633 FT) -26 F 0406 AM 02/03
6 N WILMINGTON (2099 FT) -19 F 0346 AM 02/03
5 NNW WILMINGTON (2099 FT) -18 F 0228 AM 02/03
2 SSE BRATTLEBORO (353 FT) -15 F 0600 AM 02/03
3 SSW PUTNEY (354 FT) -14 F 0226 AM 02/03
3 SSW WESTMINSTER (570 FT) -10 F 1228 PM 02/03
1 WNW WILMINGTON (1492 FT) -6 F 0156 AM 02/03

OBSERVATIONS ARE COLLECTED FROM A VARIETY OF SOURCES WITH VARYING
EQUIPMENT AND EXPOSURE. NOT ALL DATA LISTED ARE CONSIDERED OFFICIAL.
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